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  تقرير من الأمانة
  

  
  تصويب

  
  

  ٦الفقرة 
  

  .لا ينطبق التصويب على النص العربي
  

  ١٢الجدول 
  

  . بالجدول التالي١٢الرجاء الاستعاضة عن الجدول 



  2

A60/35 Corr.1
T

A
B

L
E

 1
2.

 D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 O

F 
O

C
C

U
PI

E
D

 P
R

O
FE

SS
IO

N
A

L
 A

N
D

 H
IG

H
E

R
 C

A
T

E
G

O
R

Y
 P

O
ST

S 
A

C
R

O
SS

 M
A

IN
 O

C
C

U
PA

T
IO

N
A

L
 G

R
O

U
PS

1 

1 
Pr

of
es

si
on

al
, m

an
ag

er
ia

l a
nd

 te
ch

ni
ca

l w
or

k 
Po

st
s

%
 

 
 

Po
st

s 
%

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
 

A
dm

in
is

tra
tiv

e 
sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
41

6 
27

.5
 

1.
A

 
A

dm
in

is
tra

tiv
e 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

10
0.

0 
 

 
 

 
1.

B
 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
s, 

en
gi

ne
er

s 
22

 
1.

5 
1.

A
 

A
dm

in
is

tra
tiv

e 
(g

en
er

al
) 

24
 

5.
8 

 
 

 
 

1.
C

 
A

rc
hi

vi
st

s, 
cu

ra
to

rs
, i

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 a

nd
 li

br
ar

ia
ns

 
14

 
0.

9 
1.

A
.0

1 
Fi

na
nc

ia
l m

an
ag

em
en

t s
pe

ci
al

is
ts

 
46

 
11

.1
 

 
 

 
 

1.
D

 
A

rti
st

s 
1 

0.
1 

1.
A

.0
2 

M
an

ag
em

en
t a

nd
 p

ro
gr

am
m

e 
an

al
ys

ts
 

25
 

6.
0 

 
 

 
 

1.
E 

Ec
on

om
is

ts
 

26
 

1.
7 

1.
A

.0
3 

B
ui

ld
in

g 
se

rv
ic

es
 a

dm
in

is
tra

to
rs

 
14

 
3.

4 
 

 
 

 
1.

F 
Ed

uc
at

io
n 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

12
 

0.
8 

1.
A

.0
4 

M
ee

tin
gs

 se
rv

ic
es

 a
dm

in
is

tra
to

rs
 

4 
1.

0 
 

 
 

 
1.

G
 

Ju
ris

ts
 

11
 

0.
7 

1.
A

.0
5 

C
om

pu
te

r i
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
sy

st
em

s s
pe

ci
al

is
ts

54
 

13
.0

 
 

 
 

 
1.

H
 

Li
fe

 sc
ie

nt
is

ts
 

73
 

4.
8 

1.
A

.0
6 

H
um

an
 re

so
ur

ce
s m

an
ag

em
en

t s
pe

ci
al

is
ts

37
 

8.
9 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
.0

7 
Pr

in
tin

g 
se

rv
ic

es
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
1 

0.
2 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
.0

8 
Pu

bl
ic

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

30
 

7.
2 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
.0

9 
Pu

rc
ha

si
ng

 a
nd

 c
on

tra
ct

in
g 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

10
 

2.
4 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
.1

0 
R

ep
re

se
nt

at
io

n 
an

d 
pr

ot
oc

ol
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
25

 
6.

0 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
A

.1
1 

Te
ch

ni
ca

l c
oo

pe
ra

tio
n 

ad
m

in
is

tra
to

rs
 

53
 

12
.7

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
A

.1
2 

A
dm

in
is

tra
tiv

e 
of

fic
er

s 
80

 
19

.2
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
.2

1 
A

ud
ito

rs
 

9 
2.

2 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

A
.2

2 
H

os
pi

ta
l a

dm
in

is
tra

to
rs

 
2 

0.
5 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
A

.2
3 

R
ec

or
ds

 a
nd

 d
oc

um
en

ts
 a

dm
in

is
tra

to
rs

 
2 

0.
5 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
I 

D
en

ta
l, 

nu
tri

tio
n,

 m
ed

ic
al

, n
ur

si
ng

 a
nd

 v
et

er
in

ar
y 

 
sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
75

4 
 

49
.8

 
 

D
en

ta
l, 

nu
tri

tio
n,

 m
ed

ic
al

, n
ur

si
ng

 a
nd

 
ve

te
rin

ar
y 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
J 

Ph
ys

ic
al

 sc
ie

nt
is

ts
 

5 
0.

3 
1.

I 
M

ed
ic

al
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 (g
en

er
al

) 
6 

0.
8 

 
 

 
 

1.
K

 
Sa

le
s a

nd
 m

ar
ke

tin
g 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

1 
0.

1 
1.

I.1
 

D
en

tis
ts

 
2 

0.
3 

 
 

 
 

1.
L 

So
ci

al
 sc

ie
nt

is
ts

 
58

 
3.

8 
1.

I.2
 

D
ie

tic
ia

ns
 a

nd
 n

ut
rit

io
ni

st
s 

14
 

1.
8 

 
 

Po
st

s
%

 
1.

M
 

St
at

is
tic

ia
ns

 a
nd

 m
at

he
m

at
ic

ia
ns

 
18

 
1.

2 
1.

I.3
 

M
ed

ic
al

 sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

69
1 

91
.6

 
1.

1.
3 

M
ed

ic
al

 sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
  

 
10

0.
0 

1.
N

 
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

2 
0.

1 
1.

I.4
 

N
ur

se
s 

10
 

1.
3 

1.
1.

3 
M

ed
ic

al
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
77

 
11

.1
 

1.
O

 
W

rit
er

s, 
tra

ns
la

to
rs

, i
nt

er
pr

et
er

s 
60

 
4.

0 
1.

I.5
 

O
pt

ic
ia

ns
 

1 
0.

1 
1.

1.
3.

a 
A

na
es

th
es

io
lo

gi
st

s 
1 

0.
1 

1.
P 

Pr
of

es
si

on
al

, m
an

ag
er

ia
l a

nd
 te

ch
ni

ca
l s

pe
ci

al
is

ts
 fo

r 
w

hi
ch

 n
o 

jo
b 

fa
m

ily
 e

xi
st

s 
8 

 0.
5 

1.
I.6

 
1.

I.7
 

Ph
ar

m
ac

is
ts

 
Sa

ni
ta

ria
ns

 (p
ub

lic
 h

ea
lth

) 
8 2 

1.
1

0.
3 

1.
1.

3.
b 

1.
1.

3.
d 

Ep
id

em
io

lo
gi

st
s 

G
en

er
al

 p
ra

ct
iti

on
er

s 
11

9 2 
17

.2
 

0.
3 

1.
R

 
En

vi
ro

nm
en

ta
l s

pe
ci

al
is

ts
 

15
 

1.
0 

1.
I.8

 
V

et
er

in
ar

ia
ns

 
8 

1.
1 

1.
1.

3.
e 

H
ae

m
at

ol
og

is
ts

 
4 

0.
6 

1.
S 

R
el

ie
f s

pe
ci

al
is

ts
 

16
 

1.
1 

1.
I.9

 
R

eh
ab

ili
ta

tio
n 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

1 
0.

1 
1.

1.
3.

f 
N

eu
ro

lo
gi

st
s 

36
 

5.
2 

1.
T 

El
ec

tro
ni

c 
co

m
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
1 

0.
1 

1.
I.1

0 
H

ea
lth

 la
bo

ra
to

ry
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
11

 
1.

5 
1.

1.
3.

g 
Fa

m
ily

 h
ea

lth
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
1 

0.
4 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

1.
3.

h 
O

ph
th

al
m

ol
og

is
ts

 
13

 
1.

9 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

1.
3.

i 
Im

m
un

ol
og

is
ts

 
16

 
2.

3 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

1.
3.

k 
N

on
co

m
m

un
ic

ab
le

 d
is

ea
se

s 
sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
1 

0.
1 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
1.

3.
l 

G
er

ia
tri

ci
an

s 
12

 
1.

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

1.
3.

m
 

M
en

ta
l h

ea
lth

 sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

25
8 

37
.3

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

1.
3.

n 
Pu

bl
ic

 h
ea

lth
 sp

ec
ia

lis
ts

 
1 

0.
1 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
1.

3.
o 

R
ad

io
lo

gi
st

s 
4 

0.
6 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
1.

3.
q 

Tr
ad

iti
on

al
 m

ed
ic

in
e 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
13

7 
19

.8
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
1.

3.
s 

C
om

m
un

ic
ab

le
 d

is
ea

se
s 

sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

7 
1.

0 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1.

1.
3.

t 
O

cc
up

at
io

na
l h

ea
lth

 sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 

0 
0.

0 
 

 1 
O

cc
up

ie
d 

po
st

s o
nl

y;
 re

fe
rs

 to
 th

e 
re

qu
ire

m
en

ts
 o

f t
he

 jo
b,

 n
ot

 th
e 

sk
ill

s o
f t

he
 in

cu
m

be
nt

. 
   

   
  C

od
in

g 
is

 a
cc

or
di

ng
 to

 th
e 

C
om

m
on

 C
la

ss
ifi

ca
tio

n 
of

 O
cc

up
at

io
na

l G
ro

up
s, 

th
e 

oc
cu

pa
tio

na
l r

ef
er

en
ce

 w
or

k 
of

 th
e 

U
ni

te
d 

N
at

io
ns

 sy
st

em
. 

 

=     =     =




